
Question on Notice
No. 971

Asked on 6 June 2006


QUESTION:

MR SEENEY asked the Minister for Environment, Local Government, Planning and Women (Ms Boyle)—

With reference to the WaterWise school education program—

(1) What funding has been committed to this program in 2003-04, 2004-05,

2005-06 and 2006-07 (each year reported separately)?

(2) What resources (e.g. brochures etc) have been produced for school

based water wise education in 2003-04, 2004-05, 2005-06 and 2006-07
and what has been the cost of the those resources (reported separately)?


ANSWER:


1) 2003-04 $147,032

2004-05 $107,732
2005-06   $203,332
2006-07 $300,000 allocated


2) 2003-04 56,000 publications  $10,260
2004-05 4,800 publications Nil (Used surplus stock)
2005-06 90,500 publications  $17,251
2006-07 To include Toolkits and other marketing materials

